The principle activities of the company are responsible for carrying out financial securities. 

Results 
2020 2019 
RWF RWF 

Profit Before Tax 453,423,407 70,670,051 
Income Tax Expenses (148,744,864) (35,112,218) 
Profit of the Year 304,678,543 35,557,833 

2.2 Dividends 
The directors recommended the declaration of a dividend of Rwf 57,500,000 (fifty seven million, five 
hundred thousand Rwandan francs only) tax inclusive for the year ended 31st December 2020.   

2.3 Directors 
The directors who held office during the year and to the date of this report are shown on page 1. The 
Chairman Mr. Ndahiro James’ term of office came to an end in June 2020.